900645920 09/27/2021
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM677169
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
Uniragc, Inc. 09/22/2021 Corporation: NEW MEXICO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: LBC Credit Agency Services, LLC, as Agent
Street Address: 555 E. Lancaster Ave., Suite 450

City: Radnor

State/Country: PENNSYLVANIA

Postal Code: 19087

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1
Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |5934284 FLASHLOC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 3128637867

<

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent &
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. f,",
Phone: 3128637267 73
Email: jaclyn.di.grande@goldbergkohn.com =
Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal 8:
Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd. L4
Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe Street, Ste 3300 %
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6030.192

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jaclyn Di Grande

SIGNATURE: /jaclyn di grande/

DATE SIGNED: 09/27/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Unirac - First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement#page1 .tif
source=Unirac - First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement#page?2.tif
source=Unirac - First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif
source=Unirac - First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
900645920 REEL: 007433 FRAME: 0599



FIRST AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT
This FIRST AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this
"Amendment"), dated as of September 22, 2021, is made by UNIRAC, INC., a New Mexico corporation
("Grantor"), in favor of LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, in its capacity as Agent ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of June 25, 2021 by and
among Grantor, any other Person that executes a joinder to the Credit Agreement from time to time as an
additional borrower (together with Grantor, collectively the "Borrowers"), the Lenders party thereto, and LBC
Credit Agency Services, LLC, as Agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent") (as the same may be
amended, restated, modified or supplemented and in effect from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"),
Lenders have agreed, subject to the satisfaction of certain conditions precedent, to make Loans to
Borrowers;

WHEREAS, Agent, Grantor and certain other Persons are parties to that certain Security
Agreement dated as of June 25, 2021 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to
time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor and Agent entered into that
certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 25, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented or
otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, since the date of Grantor's execution of the Trademark Security Agreement,
Grantor has acquired interests in additional Trademarks (the "New Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor and Agent have agreed to amend the Trademark Security Agreement as
set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. DEFINED TERMS. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein
have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

2. SCHEDULE. Schedule I to the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby amended
by adding the New Trademarks set forth on Schedule I attached hereto.

3. EFFECT OF AMENDMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment,
the terms and provisions of the Trademark Security Agreement shall continue in full force and effect.

[Signature Pages Follow]

12851978v4 9/22/2021 10:59 AM 6030.192

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007433 FRAME: 0600



N WITHESS WHEREQE, Grantor has caused this Amendment to be exented and
deltvered by its duly authorized officer as of the dute first ses forth above,

UNIRAC, INC., & New Mexico s;;?fpc«mti@ﬁ
s L -

By: /3.._,/ - {:fi s“’?{ -
Name: Gaebrial Wood
Tiler Seorstare

Bignature Foge w Pt Amcadment to Trademardk Stoudity Sgresment

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007433 FRAME: 0601



ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC,
as Agent

gy
S
e

&8

By: &

Mame:

Title: Sendor Vieg

Signature Page to Fust Amendment 1o Trademark Secusity Agreement

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007433 FRAME: 0602




SCHEDULE I
to
TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/27/2021 REEL: 007433 FRAME: 0603



